503881444 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRVING N. WEINBERG	04/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEINBERG MEDICAL PHYSICS LLC	
Street Address:	5611 ROOSEVELT STREET	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439382
Application Number:	61837854
Application Number:	61935939
Application Number:	14614592
Application Number:	62059220
PCT Number:	US2015014553
Patent Number:	8154286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: INDOCKET@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42830-49391	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine H. McCarthy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	

PATENT 503881444 REEL: 038973 FRAME: 0815

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038973 FRAME: 0816 Attorney Docket No.: 42830

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>WEINBERG MEDICAL PHYSICS LLC</u> (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), of <u>5611 Roosevelt Street</u>, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

8154286: "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DECREASING BIO-EFFECTS OF MAGNETIC FIELDS" filed June 19, 2009

13/439382: "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DECREASING BIO-EFFECTS OF MAGNETIC GRADIENT FIELD GRADIENTS" filed April 4, 2012

61/837854: "ENERGY-SAVING METHOD OF GENERATING TIME-VARYING MAGNETIC GRADIENTS FOR USE IN MRI" filed June 21, 2013

61/935939: "ELECTROMAGNETIC MOTOR AND OTHER ELECTROMAGNETIC DEVICES WITH INTEGRATED GAS COOLING" filed Feb. 2, 2014

14/614592: "ELECTROMAGNETIC MOTOR AND OTHER ELECTROMAGNETIC DEVICES WITH INTEGRATED COOLING" filed Feb. 5, 2015

62/059220: "NEW GOLD STANDARD FOR IN VIVO DETERMINATION OF MALIGNANCY" filed Oct. 3, 2014

PCT/US2015/014553: "ELECTROMAGNETIC DEVICES WITH INTEGRATED COOLING" filed Feb. 5, 2005

, and which was invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

Irving N. WEINBERG
5611 Roosevelt Street
Bethesda, MD 20817
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

4 77 16

(Signature)

and the state of the

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 038973 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 06/21/2016